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For more information: www.rrcc.edu/online. Please see the tuition table on page 8 for Online Tuition rates. 

New online students are invited to attend the New Student Orientation August 16, 2016. 
                  Access Online Classes: 

o Go to http://rrcc.edu and click on The Rock 

o Username: Your student ID that starts with an “S” 
o Password: Self-selection. First time your password is your birthday: MMDDYY 

o Access Desire2Learn (online course system) by clicking on the Student tab and then click 

the live link for your class available under Student Schedule. 
o Your course materials will be available on the first day of class. 
o 24/7 Helpdesk: 1-888-800-9198 or http://helpdesk.cccs.edu 

 
Accelerated Online Courses (Dates Vary By Course) 
BUS- BUSINESS 

BUS 116 Personal Finance  3 

21711 470 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu  8/21–10/11 Armelino 

ECE-EARLY CHILDCARE EDUCATION 

ECE 101 Intro to Early Childhood Education 3 

20454 470 Jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu 8/21-10/11 Prevatte 

ECE 103 Guidance Strategies for Young Children 3 

21674 470  10/12-12/12 FACULTY 

ECO-ECOMNOMICS 

ECO 201 Principles of Macroeconomics GT 3 

20456 471 Carol.martin@rrcc.edu   10/12-12/12 Martin 

ECO 202 Principles of Microeconomics GT 3 

22608 471 John.mckenzie@rrcc.edu  10/12-12/12 McKenzie 

EDU- EDUCATION 

EDU 250 CTE in Colorado  1 

21882 470 Janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu  10/12-12/12 Kneppe 

HUM- HUMANITIES 

HUM 115 World Mythology GT 3 

22303 471 Chris.howell@rrcc.edu  9/5-12/21 Howell 

MAN-MANAGEMENT 

MAN 224 Leadership  3 

22816 470 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu  8/21-10/11 Armelino 

MAP-MEDICAL ASSISTING PROFESSIONAL 

MAP 110 Medical Office Administration 4 

23275 470 laura.lunsford-elson@rrcc.edu 8/21-10/11 Lunsford 

MAR-MARKETING 

MAR 216 Principles of Marketing   3 

21491 470 Jen.tierney@rrcc.edu  8/21-10/11 Tierney 

MUS-MUSIC 

MUS 120 Music Appreciation                    GT 3 

22827 472 Ifa.bigelow@rrcc.edu  10/12-12/12 Bigelow 

SOC-SOCIOLOGY 

SOC 101 Introduction to Sociology I GT 3 

23252 470  10/12-12/12 FACULTY 

21641 471 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu 10/12-12/12 Stablein 

15 Week Courses  
ACC-ACCOUNTING 

ACC 101 Fundamentals of Accounting  3 

21952 470 Kathy.kaoudis@rrcc.edu  Kaoudis 

ACC 121 Accounting Principles I   4 

21078 470 Danielle.scholl@rrcc.edu  Scholl 

ANT-ANTHROPOLOGY 

ANT 215 Indians of North America GT 3 

21942 470 Chris.howell@rrcc.edu   Howell 

ART-ART 

ART 110 Art Appreciation GT 3 

20066 470 Lauren.brant@rrcc.ecu   Brant 

ART 139 Digital Photography I  3 

21716 470 Alexis.clements@rrcc.edu   Clements 

AST-ASTRONOMY 

AST 101 Astronomy I w/Lab GT 4 

21280 470 Dustin.hubbard@rrcc.edu   Hubbard 

BIO-BIOLOGY 

BIO 106 Basic Anatomy and Physiology  4 

20102 470   FACULTY 

BIO 116 Introduction to Human Disease  3 

21822 470   FACULTY 

23219 471   FACULTY 

BUS-BUSINESS 

BUS 115 Introduction to Business  3 

21081 470 Suzzanna.martinez@rrcc.edu   Martinez 

21652 471 Penny.landuyt@rrcc.edu   Landuyt 

BUS 216 Legal Environment of Business   3 

21088 470 Wendy.bird@rrcc.edu  Bird 

BUS 226 Business Statistics   3 

21881 470 Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu   Barchers 

CIS-COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS  

CIS 118 Intro PC Applications: Win10&Office2016 3 

20570 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

CIS 220 Fundamentals of Unix  3 

21551 470 Dave.nielsen@rrcc.edu   Nielsen 
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CNG-COMPUTER NETWORKING 

CNG 131 Principles of Information Assurance 3 

22559 470   Stern 

COM-COMUNICAITON 

COM 105 Career Communication  3 

20864 470 Hugh.haiker@rrcc.edu   Haiker 

COM 125 Interpersonal Communication  3 

21077 471 Marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu   Adzema 

COM 126 Communication in Healthcare  3 

21214 470 Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu   Mahoney 

CRJ-CRIMINAL JUSTICE 

CRJ 110 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3 

20107 470 Jennifer.duncan@rrcc.edu   Duncan 

CSC-COMPUTER SCIENCE 

CSC 119 Introduction to Programming: (Python) 3 

22179 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

CSC 126 Game Design and Development 3 

20878 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

CWB-COMPUTER WEB 

CWB 110 Complete Web Authoring: HTML and CSS 3 

23136 470 Christie.burton@rrcc.edu   Burton 

CWB 205 Client-side Script: JavaScript  3 

22851 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

CWB 209 Web Content Mgmt System: Word Press 3 

22595 470 Jon.johnson@rrcc.edu  Johnson 

DMS-DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 

DMS 101 Introduction to Sonography  2 

21289 470   FACULTY 

23020 471   FACULTY 

ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCAITON 

ECE 101 Intro to Early Childhood Education  3 

23259 471 Carol.goss@rrcc.edu   Goss 

ECE 102 Introduction to ECE Techniques  3 

23057 470 Janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu   Kneppe 

ECE 111 Infant/Toddler Theory/Practice  3 

21675 470 Jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu   Prevatte 

ECE 220 Curriculum Methods / Techniques  3 

23058 470 Janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu   Kneppe 

ECE 238 ECE Child Growth and Development 3 

23060 470 Jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu   Prevatte 

ECO-ECONOMICS 

ECO 201 Principles of Macroeconomics GT 3 

20455 470 Carol.martin@rrcc.edu   Martin 

ECO 202 Principles of Microeconomics GT 3 

20457 470 Irina.strelnikva@rrcc.edu   Strelnikova 

EMP-EMERGEMCY MANAGEMENT AND PLANNING 

EMP 106 Exercise Design Evaluation  3 

21712 470   FACULTY 

EMP 109 Incident Command Systems  3 

21713 470   FACULTY 

EMP 240 Leadership and Influence  3 

22319 470 Robert.brown@rrcc.edu   FACULTY 

EMP-EMERGEMCY MGMT AND PLANNING (cont.) 

EMP 242 Effective Communication  3 

23171 470 Robert.brown@rrcc.edu   Brown 

EMP 250 Business Emergency Management  3 

23172 470 Robert.brown@rrcc.edu   Brown 

ENG-ENGLISH 

ENG 121 English Composition I  GT 3 

20017 470 Leah.rogin-roper@rrcc.edu  Rogin-Roper 

20018 471 Kona.morris@rrcc.edu   Morris 

20458 472 Kona.morris@rrcc.edu   Morris 

21293 473 Sue.tyburski@rrcc.edu   Tyburski 

23182 474 Sue.tyburski@rrcc.edu   Tyburski 

ENG 122 English Composition II GT 3 

20032 470 Paul.gallagher@rrcc.edu   Gallagher 

20459 471 Leah.rogin-roper@rrcc.edu   Rogin-Roper 

20567 472 Courtney.osborn@rrcc.edu   Osborn 

23185 473 Lisa.schneider@rrcc.edu   Schneider 

FST-FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 

FS T 103 Fire Behavior and Combustion  3 

22304 470 Tim.floyd@rrcc.edu   Floyd 

FST 202 Strategy and Tactics  3 

20518 470 Tim.floyd@rrcc.edu   Floyd 

FST 204 Principles of Code Enforcement  3 

20465 470 Tim.floyd@rrcc.edu  Floyd 

FST 206 Fire Company Supervision & Leadership 3 

20467 470 Art.gomez@rrcc.edu  Gomez 

GEO-GEOGRAPHY 

GEO 105 World Regional Geography                    GT  3 

20463 470 Blake.mayberry@rrcc.edu  Mayberry 

HIS-HISTORY 

HIS 205 Women in World History                         GT 3 

23077 470 Toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu  Nicholas 

HIS 247 20th Century World History                    GT 3 

23082 470 Linnie.pawlek@rrcc.edu  Pawlek 

HPR-HEALTHCARE PROVIDER 

HPR 106 Law and Ethics for Health Professionals 2 

20506 470 Loretta.ivory@rrc.edu  Ivory 

HPR 178 Medical Terminology 2 

20507 470 Robert.vroman@rrcc.edu  Vroman 

21854 471 Kathleen.lester@rrcc.edu  Lester 

HUM-HUMANITIES 

HUM 115 World Mythology                                   GT 3 

21800 470 Marjorie.berman@rrcc.edu  Berman 

HWE-HEALTH AND WELLNESS 

HWE 100 Human Nutrition  3 

20471 470 Ashley.tracey@rrcc..edu  Tracey 

LIT-LITERATURE 

LIT 115 Introduction to Literature I                      GT 3 

23187 470 Leah.rogin-roper@rrcc.edu  Rogin-Roper 

MAP- MEDICAL ASSISTING PROFESSIONAL 

MAP 120 Medical Office Financial Management 4 

23273 470 Reecca.hardin@rrcc.edu  Hardin 

    

mailto:Hugh.haiker@rrcc.edu
mailto:Marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu
mailto:Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu
mailto:Jennifer.duncan@rrcc.edu
mailto:Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu
mailto:Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu
mailto:Christie.burton@rrcc.edu
mailto:Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu
mailto:Jon.johnson@rrcc.edu
mailto:Carol.goss@rrcc.edu
mailto:Janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu
mailto:Jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu
mailto:Janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu
mailto:Jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu
mailto:Carol.martin@rrcc.edu
mailto:Irina.strelnikva@rrcc.edu
mailto:Robert.brown@rrcc.edu
mailto:Robert.brown@rrcc.edu
mailto:Robert.brown@rrcc.edu
mailto:Leah.rogin-roper@rrcc.edu
mailto:Kona.morris@rrcc.edu
mailto:Kona.morris@rrcc.edu
mailto:Sue.tyburski@rrcc.edu
mailto:Sue.tyburski@rrcc.edu
mailto:Paul.gallagher@rrcc.edu
mailto:Leah.rogin-roper@rrcc.edu
mailto:Courtney.osborn@rrcc.edu
mailto:Lisa.schneider@rrcc.edu
mailto:Tim.floyd@rrcc.edu
mailto:Tim.floyd@rrcc.edu
mailto:Tim.floyd@rrcc.edu
mailto:Art.gomez@rrcc.edu
mailto:Blake.mayberry@rrcc.edu
mailto:Toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu
mailto:Linnie.pawlek@rrcc.edu
mailto:Loretta.ivory@rrc.edu
mailto:Robert.vroman@rrcc.edu
mailto:Kathleen.lester@rrcc.edu
mailto:Marjorie.berman@rrcc.edu
mailto:Ashley.tracey@rrcc..edu
mailto:Leah.rogin-roper@rrcc.edu
mailto:Reecca.hardin@rrcc.edu


 

  
                                Need accessibility? Contact Accessibility Services at 303-914-6733 or                                                                                                                       

                                                                                    access@rrcc.edu at least one week prior to the event to request disability accommodations.   4/28/17 

MAP-MEDICAL ASSISTING PROFESSIONAL 

MAP 120 Medical Office Financial Management 4 

23273 470 rebecca.hardin@rrcc.eud  Hardin 

MAR-MARKETING 

MAR 155 Social Media for Business 3 

23175 470 pamdunbar@rrcc.edu   Dunbar 

MAT-MATH 

MAT 050 Quantitative Literacy 4 

22153 470 Adam.forland@rrcc.edu  Forland 

22154 471 Tom.niehoff@rrcc.edu  Niehoff 

MAT 055 Algebraic Literacy 4 

22169 470 Dan.sohl@rrcc.edu  Sohl 

22170 471 Martha.stevens@rrcc.edu  Stevens 

MAT 107 Career Math  3 

21522 470 Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu  Duncan 

MAT 120 Math for Liberal Arts                               GT 4 

20478 470 Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu  Duncan 

MAT 121 College Algebra                                       GT 4 

20479 470 Craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu  Faulhaber 

21319 471 Craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu  Faulhaber 

MAT 122 College Trigonometry                             GT 3 

23193 470 Marty.calderone@rrcc.edu  Calderone 

MAT 125 Survey of Calculus                                  GT 4 

23185 470 Dean.barchers@rrc.edu  Barchers 

MAT 135 Introduction to Statistics                        GT 3 

21808 470 Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu  Barchers 

MUS-MUSIC 

MUS 106 Songwriting 3 

23070 470 Bob.studinger@rrcc.edu  Studinger 

PHI-PHILOSOPHY 

PHI 111 Introduction to Philosophy                     GT 3 

21321 471 James.winter@rrcc.edu  Winter 

PHI 112 Ethics                                                        GT 3 

20499 470 Marie.feldmeier@rrxx.edu  Feldmeier 

PHI 218 Environmental Ethics                              GT 3 

21548 470 James.winter@rrcc.edu  Winter 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

PSY-PSYCHOLOGY 

PSY 101 General Psychology I                              GT 3 

20501 470 Amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu  Buckingham 

20502 471 Keith.swain@rrcc.edu  Swain 

PSY 235 Human Growth and Development          GT 3 

20503 470 Christy.cummings@rrcc.edu  Cummings 

RTE-RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 

RTE 101 Introduction to Radiography  2 

20868 470  FACULTY 

22982 471  FACULTY 

RTE 255 Multiplanar Sectional Imaging  2 

20804 470  FACULTY 

SOC-SOCIOLOGY 

SOC 205 Sociology of Family Dynamics GT 3 

23282 470 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu  Stablein 

SPA-SPANISH 

SPA 111 Spanish Language I 5 

20175 470 Meredith.hibit@rrcc.edu  Hibit 

THE-THEATER 

THE 105 Theatre Appreciation                               GT 3 

23156 470 David.barnes@rrcc.edu  Barnes 

WQM-WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT 

WQM 100 Introduction to Water Quality 3 

20185 470  FACULTY 

WQM 217 Disinfect Tech-Water Quality System 4 

23227 470  FACULTY 

WQM 230 Industry Monitoring and Treatment 3 

23125 470  FACULTY 

WQM 327 Water Industry Management 3 

23229 470  FACULTY 
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